

March 2, 2018

Mr. Ed Evans Town Manager Town of Blowing Rock 1036 Main Street Blowing Rock, North Carolina 28605

RE: Award

Award Recommendation Davant Field Improvements Town of Blowing Rock Blowing Rock, North Carolina

Dear Mr. Evans:

On March 2, 2018, a total of two (2) bids were received for the subject project. Greene Construction Inc., was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder with a total base bid amount of \$125,989.99

Greene Construction Inc. is appropriately licensed with the NC General Contractor Board and has also completed similar projects for the Town of Blowing Rock. We therefore recommend that the Town of Blowing Rock award the project to Greene Construction Inc. for a contract price of \$125,989.99.

Enclosed for your use is the complete Bid Tabulation. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

McGILL ASSOCIATES, P.A

Brian Newman, PE

Senior Project Manager

DC:lw

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation

BID TABULATION

DAVANT FIELD IMPROVEMENTS TOWN OF BLOWING ROCK, NORTH CAROLINA Tuesday,February 27, 2018; 2:00 pm local time

Director	are are	ALTERNATE 1	ALTERNATE 2	ALTERNATE 3	ALTERNATE 4	ALTERNATES	
DIFFERENCE	DANSE BILD	ACCESS BRIDGE	GAZEBO STONE	CLARK ST PARKING	FRENCH DRAINS	DITCH SUBDRAINS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
TRI-COUNTY PAVING, INC	\$ 109,926.00	s 12,500.00 s	\$ 3,840.00 \$	\$ 14,720.00 S	\$ 23,070.00 \$	\$ 21,100.00 \$	\$ 185,156.00
GREENE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 93,498.64	\$ 2,964.78 \$	\$ 4,065.70 \$	\$ 18,311.56 \$	3,857.51 \$	\$ 3,291.80 \$	\$ 125,989.99
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$ 93,010.50 \$	8,250.00	\$ 3,190.00 \$	\$ 16,940.00 \$	\$ 22,852.50 \$	\$ 20,020.00 \$	\$ 164,263.00

